C -

Britto, John

From: Woolfson, Daniel CWiPH)- P 12

Sent: Tuesday, February 25, 2014 8:45 AM — ;E

To: Britto, John ‘.ﬁ‘EM *

Cc: Joanne Federici (jofederici@hotmail.com)

Subject: FW: Public Meeting February 25, 2014 7 PM - FILE NOS OP.12.006, Z.12.015. RELATED
FILE NC. DA.12.037

Attachments; Cortiula.4 Hartman.Page 1,jpg; Cortiula.4 Hartman.Page 2,jpg; Cortiula.4 Hartman. Page

3jpg; Cortiula.4 Hartman.Page 4,jpg; Cortiula.4 Hartman.Page 5,jpg; Cortiula.4 Hartman.
Page 6 jpg; Index of Pictures.4 Hartman.jpg; Survey.Cortiula.4 Hartman.jpg

Hi John,

I received this email (with attached letter) last night. Can you please include as a communication item for this evening’s
Public Hearing for File # OP.12.006 & Z.12.015 (Item #2).

Thank you.
Sincerely,

Daniel Woolfson

Planner, Development Planning Department
City of Vaughan

2141 Major Mackenzie Drive, L6A 1T1

Tel: 905-832-8585 ext. 8213

Fax: 905-832-6080
daniel.woolfson@vaughan.ca

From: Joanne Federici [majlto:jofederici@hotmail.com]

Sent: Tuesday, February 25, 2014 3:35 AM

To: Jeffrey Abrams, City Clerk; Bevilacqua, Maurizio; Rosati, Gino; Di Biase, Michael; Schulte, Deb; Iafrate, Marilyn;
Carella, Tony; DeFrancesca, Rosanna; Racco, Sandra; Shefman, Alan; Woolfson, Daniel; Joanne Federici

Subject: Public Meeting February 25, 2014 7 PM - FILE NOS OP.12.0006, Z.12.015. RELATED FILE NO. DA.12.037

This is regarding:
APPLICANT: 2165496 Ontario Inc.
LANDS: 8319, 8327 AND 8331 ISLINGTON AVENUE, CITY OF VAUGHAN

1, Joanne Federici from 6 Hartman Avenue are forwarding this and subsequent email with pictures on behalf of
Victor and Adele Cortiula as a courtesy and upon their request. Please note that I have sent my documentation also
and emails forwarded to Jeffery Abrams have returned as follows:

This is an automatically generated Delivery Status Notification.

Delivery to the following recipients failed.

jeffery.abrams@vaughan.ca
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COULD YOU ENSURE THAT THESE AND EMAILS SENT FROM FEDERICI RE 6 HARTMAN BE
PROVIDED TO THE PROPER PERSON IN THE CLERKS DEPARTMENT FOR PROCESSING FOR
THIS MEETING, THANK YOU.

Please find attached:

1. Letter from Victor and Adele Cortiula - 4 Hartman Avenue (6 pages);
2. Index of pictures for Cortiula, 4 Hartman Avenue;

3. Pictures;

4. Copy of survey for 4 Hartman Avenue

(#3 - PICTURES ARE FOLLOWING IN NEXT EMAIL

IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE ALL OF THE ABOVE PROPERLY OR REQUIRE ANYTHING FURTHER,
PLEASE CONTACT ME AT 905-851-5361 OR 416-833-5361 IN ORDER THAT WE MAY FORWARD PRIOR
TO MEETING)

NOTE TO CITY CLERK:

WE HAVE FORWARDED COPIES OF THE ABOVE ATTACHMENTS TO ALL THE PARTIES THAT WE
HAVE BEEN ADVISED WOULD REQUIRE COPIES FOR THE PUBLIC MEETING ON THIS MATTER. WE
WOULD REQUEST THAT YOU ENSURE THAT ANY OTHER PARTIES THAT SHOULD BE RECEIVING
THESE DOCUMENTS ARE PROVIDED WITH SAME, AND WOULD ASK THAT YOU RECORD THESE
FOR THE PUBLIC MEETING TO BE HELD FEBRUARY 25,2014 AT 7 P.M.



cll

February 24, 2014

To: Hon. Mayor and Members of Council
City Clerk, Jeffray A, Abrams

Planning Dapartmeant, Daniel Woolfson
City of Vaughan

21471 Miajor Mackenzie Drive

Vaughan, Ontario

Lea 171

L.}

Re: Applicant: 21654
8319, 3327 ang R3:

96 Ontario Inc./File No's OP. 12,0006 & 7.12.015 Related File No. DAL 12,037

31 ishington Avenug, Cliy of Vaughan

[u

We are the owners of 4 Hariman Avenue. We are forwaerding this correspondence cover ing concerns
that are similar to our neighbour at 6 Hartman Avenue, with the exception of delails that pertain to our
properiy.

Our northerly properiy line abuis divectly with the southerly property line of the sranesad 13

7 H ¥ H
Townrhouse unit project. We are in a very unique situaiion in that our property runs north and south
and the proposed Townhouse project runs east and west  This project will impact us directly with
T

regards to our quiet enjoyment of our property, our privacy, the enjoyment of our anvircnment. This

project wilt be intrusive to our daily life that we have enjoyed since maving into our oroperty in 1931

.

after having built our own home. From our house to the properiy ling it is approx. 35 feet. D planier

gardens are right next to the property line running east and west where we grow our vegetables and

,..6

flowers. I our properties wera part of 3 subdivision wheraby our backyards met, we would have ar
G0’ between the hemes, and so accommodations nesd 1o be made for aur uniqus situation if this

developmentis to take place.

g Tl
THREES

sreation Plan dated Apnil, 2012 and prepared by Brodie %

iine as it is shown on the Kromar survey dated Jar

o
l‘_‘

n bars that were placed by the original survey

i YT RO T T TRy LUy S WP o) i
df 27, 3932 and which have remained thare <ince th

I

Our “board fence” to the iron bar s approx. nehes and fro

J

ARRIGH. 4 S inches,
3. Tree#37is practically along the
4. Tree #35, the Sugar Manle in ti‘re DrOROSes deveiz‘;p entlands is in good-excailent condition

and does not a g ronstruction and is @ beautiful tree and

i P o m o i [N S N P PO E -
sapecialy int Z ] Nge anu s ondy of Denefit te the area, 1115 o maoture

>



REQUEST:

i
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the High Density desiznation, There s alse 2 proposal to change the rmaxirmum lot coverage from
1.5%6,

That these Anplications not proceed any fusther untl] the Tree Inventory & Freservation
Plan has been revisad to show the corract proparty line not to include Tree #37 for remaval B
as it falls within our properiy Hmits, \

Cui of 45 trees the Planis %ho.uing 36 trees being removed and the Motice of Public Meeting

5

+

has a landecape plan which :s filegible and would requsst a propsr Plan 1o be supplied,
A written Arborists Report indicating what the 26 trees will he replaced with and to confirm

there wo»-i = no potential damage to Trees #36 and #37 during construction.

trees to he planiad on the proposed Townhouse p:eject property site all along the southerly
portion of thelr lands running east and west 1o provide landscape screening for privacy and
naise control between our pronartias

£, Toreiook at the possibility of saving Tree #35, the Sugar Manie.

F. Thattree proteciion fencing e placed 1o protect Tree 437 from any damage during
construction.

STION: Are any funds set aside iF damage caused 10 our progerties during construction with the
i,hcaﬂj

In the Agencds there is a proposal to designate the subject fands to Medium Density Residentiaf

vo aliow for the Townhouse Units under OPA 557, howevar Mednum Density has an FS1of 051

and thay are requesting an F51 of 0.91, which s aimost double what is allowed, which is dogar to

which is an 11.5% ot coverage increase. I our opinion, 13

alaly

too many units for this property and the mcoreased lot coverage is too saiurated for ihe available

Deny this proposal and stay with the guidetines for Medium Density in GFASY7. and which as

el

ke

2t put in the Agenda would allow for @ or 10 Townhouss units, which number of units would
m

sore suited o the size of the nroperty ovailable for davelopment.

ncraase the swle yord sethach o ty prooerty Hne of
oy fob to nrovide us with negess als o cur oroperty and to
the swners of e new wwnhom
Trees #41 and #42 can then be pres ad,




T BT A R RIS VAL /AT S
FENCING/REETAINING WaALL
i Asweunderstand there usually is a 6 foot fence installed for thesa types of projects on the
property of the project to separate and provide privacy to the adjoining lands.
2. We note that Attachment #3 to the Agenda shows a Siennastone retaining wall to be added at s
height of 1.1m
REQUEST:

A, Due o the unigue set up of our iot to the proposed develapment fof, we would request that
al least an 8 foot acoustic {attenuation) fence be instalied on the praposad development
lands for additional privacy and noise proiection for the mutual properties.

B. We chject to the retaining wali being tullt.

I poty PR B & = Fa gy

WINDOWS/HI

1 inthe Agencia under L.a. they propose a maximum height of 3 storeys and in 2.5, the oroposed
exceptionis from 11 m or 36" o 12,3 m or 307, That ig almost anather A and would appear to
he in excess o? 3 storeys. These units would be substantally taller than our home and would be
towering over our properiy where we relay, have meals and ; garden and which would take away
our privacy, guite enjoyment of our praperty and be an intrusion o our daily life routines.

2. Inthe Agenda, attachment 5 shows 4 windows for Uni 8, ane on the top floor of the unit from
the side view, and two on the second faor and one on the Tirst floar, The Ontario Fire Code has
na requiremant for windows.

REQUEST:

A. That you deny request for additional height for these units,
pas
B. Due o the height we a5k for the removal of the windows fFom e - second and third floors in
order to maintain a certain amaunt of pr pracy for our ?_')i‘CJDE‘f’i‘\,f and to ensure ti'!a’c the trees
bem;; wted on the border | nihe properties will cover the other window (o be
J i1 order to maintain muiual privary and any other windows of the i‘f{_-‘:r
townhouses that would ‘
oy iE g T ORAATEEL A 0
BUILDING MATERIALS

1. The Agenda does not stipulate any building materials 1o be used, however sets out a Related

2 {E ‘!( Sl“““ i-‘ »}

Site Developmen

A N PR T FRE ET o~ e I A
Agenca, atiachment 5 shows a small ares as ™

gieer”. Ourlot will be directly affected by ihe side face of Unit 5 and 2l the front facade of

Units & to 13 facing the Interior road, so we are Jir ectly alfacted by the choice in materials,
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A, Acopy of this file as it pertains and affects our adjcining lands.

B. Thatthe materials used be mixed stone or all stone and if brick will be used to usa a colour
that would biend with the environment and would almost camoufiage behind the fine of
trees to he planted.

C. Werequest that no red brick, dark brick or vellow brick be used that would stand out and )
not meid with the envircnment,

D. Tobe able o have input into the materials used as they directly affect us.

MOISE

1. QUESTION: Has there been any application for Noise Exernplion? We would not support such

arequast dus to the Intrusion o the o paacetul enjovment of our property.

REQUEST:

A. Thatwe be notified if any such application is made for these lands.

s msndatory to have AJC

2. From the Eavironmental Noise Assessmant Re t 3
instafled in Townhouse Units 1-5 and Lo put the A/C units where the noise frorm thase umics have
the minimum Impact to tha lots to the South of the davel opmant lands snd Townhaouse Units
6-13 whera not required but can be installad by occupants at lafer date,

REQUEST:

f ! ed under iower verandah or where the noise level has the least

A, Placement of A/C units o b2 plac
noise impact to our 1ot as in the Report and o ensure that these restrictions be addad 1o the
Warning Causes to Purchasers oy wherever applicabile so that the new occunants will adhere io -
these restriciions. m
B That A/Cunits whether being mstalled by the builder or future o owners of the Townhouses NOT

T

the southerly {our northarly fot line) side vards facin g our

he allowed o he Installed along

property and such resiriction to be registerad on Hile 2z 4 Marnings Clauses to fulure Purchasers,

NOISE DURING CONSTRUCTION

1. Again due to the unique location of our lot
Townhonies and the fact that our badrooms -

development of these [ols, nojse du

routines .
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REGUEST:

AL Under the circumstances we would + s ype of noise barrier that is

available in the market place to dem-ase the adverse ?’f’ ects for our continued enjoyment of

our property.
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1. Again due to the vicinity of our [ot to the adjacent ot on which poteniial construction will be

N
Wi
FEEE
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taking place and the fact that on our lot we have our vegetable and flower gardens st ihe
nartherly ot line of our properties and the seuth erly fot line of the praoposed consiruction she,

!Zf"'P constructinn wil cause undue dirt o o chist,
GUEST:
Ao That ihe highest quality type of dirt and dust harrier that is ava ailable in the market piace be

instatled to minimize the intrusion inta our -es"xjc;s;mcm of cur property and owr vegetation.
B. That the builder be responsible for any damage due to dirt and dust coming onto our propert

ﬁ‘y
L

Agenda, Attachment 6 shows an internal road running from [slingion Avenue and ending at our

northerfy [ot line, southerly iot line of the proposzd deveiopment fands,

REGUEST:
A, That no storage box, etc, lighting and no placement of ary Hems ih

disturbance, cause any adverss impact o the adicining lands be placed or be allowed (6 be
installed, used, ete, at the end of o
B. That no outside storage of garba;
garbage be placed on the curbs on ki

C. Mo outside rea ’Cii%'}g recentactes be alioy

BT A TV RS S B
i £ LR RELR TR R
g‘%&ﬁ'%g;%ahm %w{{i%ag ﬁg%é‘@gg%ﬁ@

i
2.
road, adjpcent o our propenty lin
5. What type of tighting will be placed on the houses and avwhat heigh

have Lo our privacy and anjovment of our aroperiy?
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i What tvpe ez’ sireet hghting and height will be placed on the street and at what haizht and what
\EZJ ey et

tfect will that have to our orivacy and enjoyment of cur properiy?

nz of the land adjacent to our property be dealt with, with respact to the

I How will the ara
ge

din
grading of our property to ensure that there will be no damage to our property, etc.?
ce do

Whaot assuran we have that the builder will adhere to the proteciion of cur property as it

fj“s

exisis?
strictions are in place for noise control

-

Regording ‘vv-:er!m‘.r»' hours during consiruction, v
otlier than the by-law restricting the operation of construciion vehicles. eguipment aic,
Pavwee e haws of 0700 and 1900 hrs? is there 2 possibility of changing the 0700 hours to &
later time for commencement of the use of machinery etc. considering the location of our
bedroors in the back of our house, and alse earlier than 1900 hrs due to the fact that that
wauld be dinner time and f construction will be during months that we would be othierwise

¢ cur packyard space would impact on our quigt enjoyment of aur property and would

] ’zeéym’crusive into our daily Hves and privacy?

be planted onto the developed lands, when would the landscaning be required 1o

be comp eLed OF ¥ fo:ndt eline of wrees requested be required 1o be installed priorio
constriction dug tolack of space after construction to complete the installation of large trees?

9. What momitoring will there be for the sroposed insiallation of the privacy fence and trees, etc,

to e constructed, installed, gtc. on the proposed developrment site and will not encroach anto

£

7

sitect would the construciion of these uniis have on the surrounding vege

in atr guality, alr flow, potential loss of light?

the courtesy or being sdvised

of any further mestings and or Commities of ngs 10 be able to attend. Wa would also
request, due Lo the manay concerns and issuas we have with regards to the development of the lanas us
s Application, to meat with LE’ 12 Regionat Counciltors, Councillors, City staff to clarily these issuas and

to have an apporiunity ot some point o meet the develoger of thess lands,

Thank yvou
“{'Gum truly,
ey / ) fl;" /
fzﬁ ()4 s'_/’fif/ e f/ !/////l/f

/‘ YVictor Cortiuke

_e”'

4 Hartman Avenie
Woodbridge, Ontario
L4l 1RA
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INDEX OF PICTURES FOR CORTIULA/4 HARTMAN:

lron Bar at North west [ot line

Iron Bar at North east [ot line

tron Bar at North east lot line

Shows Majestic Maple Tree which sits an the Southwesterly corner of the proposed
development site (it is beautiful as is, but when it is changing colours in the fall it is
breathtaking)

E. Showsboard fence” on Northerly lot line adjoining proposed development lands, Tree #36, and
in background Trees #35 and #34 on adjoining lands
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